
Meeting Minutes
SSC-2 Working Group

Ad Hoc Meeting
January 14, 2002 – Houston, TX

T10/02-024r0
1:15 PM – 6:30 PM

1. Introductions: Group

2. Approval of this agenda: T10/02-023r0 Dave Peterson

3. Approval of minutes:

3.1 11/05/2001 working group minutes T10/01-307r0 Dave Peterson

4. Review of old action items: Paul Suhler

4.1 Paul Entzel:  Take status reporting proposal to CAP working group. Approved. Closed.

4.2 Dave Peterson:  Incorporate all changes that were decided in this meeting. Closed.

4.3 Dave Peterson:  Complete SSC-2 rev. 7 and request Plenary session to initiate a letter ballot.
Closed.

5. Discussion items:
5.1 Resolution of letter ballot comments T10/01-351r0 Dave Peterson
Dave will incorporate all editorial comments and discuss only those he has questions about.

6. Unscheduled business: Dave Peterson

7. Next meeting requirements: Dave Peterson

4 - 5 hours.

8. Review new action items: Paul Suhler

8.1 Joe Breher to take the Note from Exabyte comment 16 to CAP WG for SPC-3.

8.2 Dave Peterson to finish marking comments as T/E and post resolution document to reflector.

8.3 All to review resolution document and post e-mail to T10 reflector with any issues.

8.4 Dave Peterson to organize a phone conference.

8.5 All to review TapeAlert defaults to determine impact of removing their specification from
SSC-2.

8.6 Mike Banther to send e-mail to reflector with a pointer to the latest TapeAlert spec.

8.7 All to review whether Note 48 should read “should” or “shall” when moved into normative
text.



9. Adjournment: Group

Attendees:

Company Represented Last Name First Name Email
Cisco Systems Peterson David dap@cisco.com
Compaq Elliott Robert robert.elliott@compaq.com
Compaq Walczuk Kyle kyle.walczuk@compaq.com
Exabyte Breher Joe joebre@exabyte.com
HP Banther Michael michael_banther@hp.com
IBM Butt Kevin kdbutt@us.ibm.com
Quantum Entzel Paul paul.entzel@quantum.com
Seagate Suhler Paul paul_a_suhler@seagate.com
Storage Technology Oetting Erich erich_oetting@stortek.com
Sun Microsystems Moe Kenneth kenneth.moe@sun.com
Veritas Cummings Roger roger.cummings@veritas.com


